
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
May 2021 

 

 

Dear Parents/Carers 

 

I hope you all had a lovely long weekend with your children.   

 

After half term, children in Years 1,2,3,4 and 5 will have a special week called ‘Lets Get Outdoors’.  

During this time, the teachers will deliver much of the curriculum outside.  They will all participate 

in a Forest School session and a range of sports.  On these days they will need to be appropriately 

dressed.  On Forest School days, it is important that their legs are covered so must wear long 

trousers/track suit bottoms or leggings.  If it is raining, they will need waterproof clothes – we do 

have spare sets in school if necessary.  On all other days, please send them into school wearing 

sports clothes.  As we are hoping for fine weather, please apply sun cream in the morning. 

 

Lets Get Outdoors Timetable - 

 

Year One – Monday 7th June – Friday 11th June 

Wednesday 9th June Forest School day 

Thursday 10th June SCHOOL PHOTOS NORMAL SCHOOL UNIFORM to be worn. 

 

Year Two – Monday 7th June – Friday 11th June 

Thursday 10th June SCHOOL PHOTOS NORMAL SCHOOL UNIFORM to be worn. 

Friday 11th June Forest School day 

 

Year Three – Monday 14th June – Thursday 17th June 

Thursday 17th June – Forest School day 

 

Year Four – Monday 14th June – Thursday 17th June 

Wednesday 16th June – Forest School day 

 

Year Five – Tuesday 22nd June – Friday 25th June 

Wednesday 23rd June – Forest School day 

 

Thank you for your continued support. 

 

Yours sincerely 

 

 

Mrs E Lane 

Headteacher 

Northwick Park Primary and 

Nursery Academy 
Company No. 9154404 

 

Third Avenue, Canvey Island, Essex. SS8 9SU 

Telephone: ( 01268 ) 684554 

admin@northwickpark.essex.sch.uk 

 

Headteacher:  Emma Lane 
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